SECTION 8 - BID FORM PRICING

Provide the price of performing each Plan Review type. Pricing shall include related telephone, email, or other forms of communications. Quantities shown are estimated only for bid canvassing purposes.

SECTION 1

NO.	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
Plan Review Type							
1	Residential	HR	8	\$ 99	\$ 792.		
2	Commercial	HR	200	\$ 99	\$ 19,800		
3	Fire Systems	HR	9	\$ 99	\$ 891		
				GRAND TOTAL	\$ 21,483		
GRAND TOTAL (In words)							

SECTION 2

NO.	ITEM	UOM		PRICE			
Constru	ction Inspection Services - Commercial Weekday	/s 8:00 AM to	4:30 PM				
4	Electrical	HR	\$	90			
5	Building	HR	\$	90			
6	Mechanical	HR	\$	90			
7	Plumbing	HR	\$	110			
Constru	Construction Inspection Services - Commercial After Hours & Saturdays before 4:30 PM						
8	Electrical	HR	\$	120			
9	Building	HR	\$	120			
10	Mechanical	HR	\$	120			
11	Plumbing	HR	\$	120			
Constru PM	ction Inspection Services - Commercial Sundays	, Holidays & S	Saturday	s after 4:30			
12	Electrical	HR	\$	160			
13	Building	HR	\$	160			
14	Mechanical	HR	\$	160			
15	Plumbing	HR	\$	160			
Constru	ction Inspection Services - Residential Weekdays	s 8:00 AM to 4	:30 PM				
16	Electrical	HR	\$	90			
17	Building	HR	\$	90			
18	Mechanical	HR	\$	90			
19	Plumbing	HR	\$	110			
Constru	ction Inspection Services - Residential After Hou	rs & Saturday	s before	4:30 PM			
20	Electrical	HR	\$	120			
21	Building	HR	\$	120			
22	Mechanical	HR	\$	120			
23	Plumbing	HR	\$	120			
Constru	ction Inspection Services - Residential Sundays,	Holidays & Sa	aturdays				
24	Electrical	HR	\$	160			
25	Building	HR	\$	160			
26	Mechanical	HR	\$	160			

NO.	ITEM	UOM		PRICE
27	Plumbing	HR	\$	160
Cost pe	r Plan Review Type One & Two-Family Dwellings	}		
28	Plan Review per Dwelling	EA	\$	324
29	Plan Review Expedited Additional Fee	EA	\$	+40%
Industri	al, Commercial & Multi-Family Structures	1	ı	
30	Hazardous Areas - Additional Cost	1000 SQ FT	\$	330
31	Commercial Kitchens/Food Processing Areas - Additional Cost	1000 SQ FT	\$	330
32	Re-Review Additional Cost	EA	\$	132
33	Expedited Plan Review Additional Cost	EA	\$	+40%
Per Plar	Review - Gross Floor Area Base Building		,	
34	up to 2.500 SF	SQ FT	\$	396
35	2,501 to 4,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	445
36	4,001 to 5,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	544
37	5,001 to 7,500 SF	SQ FT	\$	693
38	7,501 to 10,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	693
39	Over 10,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	891
Base Bu	uilding with up to 2 other disciplines			
40	up to 2.500 SF	SQ FT	\$	495
41	2,501 to 4,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	544
42	4,001 to 5,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	654
43	5,001 to 7,500 SF	SQ FT	\$	687
44	7,501 to 10,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	742
45	Over 10,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	990
Base Bu	uilding with up to 3 other disciplines			
46	up to 2.500 SF	SQ FT	\$	594
47	2,501 to 4,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	654
48	4,001 to 5,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	693
49	5,001 to 7,500 SF	SQ FT	\$	737
50	7,501 to 10,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	792
51	Over 10,000 SF	SQ FT	\$	1039
Plumbin	g Plan Reviews			
52	Single Family	EA	\$	110
53	Duplex	EA	\$	110
54	Town Homes, Condominiums, Apartments	EA	\$	110
55	Commercial	EA	\$	110
Addition	nal Cost Fixture or Waste Opening			
56	Single Family	EA	\$	0
57	Duplex	EA	\$	0
58	Town Homes, Condominiums, Apartments	EA	\$	0
59	Commercial	EA	\$	0
Sprinkle	r Systems Pipe Schedule System (Pipe Schedul	e System)		
60	1 to 20	EA	\$	148
61	21 to 100	EA	\$	172
62	101 to 200	EA	\$	198
63	201 to 300	EA	\$	250

NO.	ITEM	UOM		PRICE
64	301 to 500	EA	\$	420
65	Over 500	EA	\$	495
NO.	ITEM	UOM		PRICE
Sprinkle	er Systems Pipe Schedule System (Hydraulically	Calculated Sy	/stem)
66	1 to 20	EA	\$	172
67	21 to 100	EA	\$	297
68	101 to 200	EA	\$	396
69	201 to 300	EA	\$	495
70	301 to 500	EA	\$	594
71	Over 500	EA	\$	693
	ection and Alarm Systems	-1		
71	Complete System	EA	\$	100 or .013 PSF
72	Partial System - Not Containing Total building area Detection System	EA	\$	100 or .009 PSF
73	Partial System - Supervisory Protection of Sprinkler Systems & Duct Detection	EA	\$	100 or .005 PSF
Standpi	pe Systems			
74	Standpipe	EA	\$	198
75	Standpipes Part of Total Building Sprinkler Systems	EA	\$	NO COST
Gas Sup	pression Systems or Dry Chemical System			
76	1 to 50	EA	\$	198
77	51 to 100	EA	\$	198
78	101 to 200	EA	\$	247
79	201 to 300	EA	\$	247
80	301 to 400	EA	\$	346
81	401 to 500	EA	\$	374
82	501 to 750	EA	\$	423
83	751 to 1000	EA	\$	495
84	Over 1000	EA	\$	544
Restaur	ant Wet Chemical Systems		•	
85	Hood System	EA	\$	198
86	Each Additional System or Hood Reviewed at Same Time with Same Unit	EA	\$	100
Restaur	ant Mechanical Hood and Duct Systems			
87	Hood	EA	\$	198
88	Each Additional System or Hood Reviewed at Same Time with Same Unit	EA	\$	100
Life Safe	ety Plan Reviews			
89	Per Review	EA	\$	176
00				

SECTION 9 - PROPOSAL FORM PLANS EXAMINER SERVICES 24-006-BZP

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION)

Full Name of Offeror	SAFEbuil	t Illinois, LLC						
Main Business Address	444 N Cl	444 N Cleveland Avenue						
City, State, Zip Code	Loveland	, CO 8537						
Telephone Number	866.977.	4111						
Fax Number								
Proposal Contact Person	Alan Gre	ene						
Email Address	agreene@	@safebuilt.com						
The undersigned certifies that the Owner/Sole Proprietor	t he is:	a Member of the Partnership		an Officer of the Corporation		a Member of the Joint Venture		
				rtnership or Officers of t	•			
Chris Giordano, Chief Execu		•		Joe DeRosa, Chief Revenue Officer				
(President or Pa			(Vice-President or Partner)					
Will Brown, Chief Financial C (Secretary or Pa				Matthew Causley, Chief Operating Officer (Treasurer or Partner)				
Further, the undersigned decherein; that this Proposal is reference to the proposed forms of agreement of the Office of the Procurement of the documents referred to Addenda No. 1 Further, the undersigned procuparity and other means equipment specified or referred Further, the undersigned certification of the Offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the Offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the Offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the Offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the Offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the offeror and in accordance Illinois and that this Certification is referred to the offeror and in accordance Illinois and Illinois an	nade withonent and the ent Manage or mention, and poses and of constructed to in the lifes and we with the lifes and we	aut collusion with any of the contract specifications or, DuPage Center, 421 and in the contract do in the contract do in the contract do issued. If agrees, if this Proposition, including transposition, including transposition contract documents in varrants that he is duly appartnership Agreement.	her person to the person there all is a retation the mauthor or by-	erson, firm or corporation above designated pure county Farm Road, Wents, specifications and to; accepted, to provide all a services necessary to anner and time therein ized to execute this certains of the Corporation	n; that rchase, heaton, attach necess furnish prescrib tificatio	he has fully examined, all of which are on file, Illinois 60187, and all ned exhibits, including sary machinery, tools, all the materials and ped. n/affidavit on behalf of		
Further, the undersigned cert either 720 Illinois Compiled S of 820 ILCS 130/1 et seq., the The undersigned certifies tha	statutes 5/3 e Illinois Pr	3 E-3 or 5/33E-4, propo evailing Wage Act.	osal ri	gging or proposal-rotati	ng or as	s a result of a violation		
before submitting this propos If a Corporation, the undersig were properly adopted by the held and have not been repeat to provide a copy of the corpo Further, the offeror certifies the	al, and that gned furthe Board of I aled, nor m prate resolu	t the statements contain r certifies that the recita Directors of the Corpora odified and that the sam ution granting the individ	ned he	rein are true and correct I resolutions attached he t a meeting of said Boa ain in full force and effe executing the contract do	ereto a rd of Dir ct. (Officument	nd made a part hereof rectors duly called and eror may be requested ts authority to do so.)		

listed in the reference section below and authorizes the County to verify references of business and credit at its option.

Finally, the offeror, if awarded the contract, agrees to do all other things required by the contract documents, and that he will take in full payment therefore the sums set forth in the cost schedule.

PROPOSAL AWARD CRITERIA

This proposal will be awarded to the most responsive, responsible vendor meeting specifications based upon the highest score compiled during evaluation of the proposals outlined in the selection process.

The Contractor agrees to provide the service described above and in the contract specifications under the conditions outlined in attached described from the amount stated.

Chris Giordano, Chief Executive Officer (Signature and Title)

CORPORATE SEAL (If available)

PROPOSAL MUST BE SIGNED FOR CONSIDERATION

s / Hinday of I	December AD, 2023
My Commission Expires: September 11, 2027 (Notary Public)	JESSICA V. KOEHLER Commission # HH 442188 Expires September 11, 2027